BMW Deagler

Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road
#17-04/07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.
Your ref: CC4/LPC22006212/ga3
Our ref: DSISMGE868H
Without Prejudice
15 September 2022
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SMG6868H & GBH6064K ON 28/06/2022
Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a result of the said accident, our
client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows: -

Cost of Repair : $22,795.76 Excess % -
LossoftUse :$- GIALTA Search : $ 2.00
Loss of Rental : $ 1,027.20 ($120 X 8 Days) Others ' $-

Total : $23,824.96

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
1. Copy of Tax Invoice & Receipts

Copy of Rental Receipts, invoice & Agreement

Copy of GIAL.TA search slip

Copy of GIA Report

Copy of Letter of Authorisation

g™

Please ncte that you or your insured should send us an acknowiedgement of receipt of this letter within fourteen
(14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence legal
proceedings against you without any further notice to you or your insured.

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send a letter
giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of

yaur receipt of this letier.
Cresendo Lagman Bernard Wan

Customer Service Manager, Bodyshop Aftersales Manager, Bodyshop

For any correspondence, please email to pmi-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg.

Performance Motors Limited,

Sime Darby Perfarmance Centre, 303 Alexandra Road
Sime Darby Business Centre, 315 Alexandra Road
£ast Coast Centre, 280 Kampang Arang Road

Ubi Service Centre, By-appointments anly

Tei: 1800-2255-269
Co Reg No, 197401555W

Motors Company



Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _SM& b3YH g  GRH b0btk op 28/06/2022

l, CHewd MuN kg 1 owner of Vehicle Registration No, 3§ 6%9'/'1
hereby authorise Performance Motors Limited to submit, correspond, negotiate and
settle my claim for cost of repair and/or uninsured losses arising from the above accident.

| further authorise Performance Motors Limited to execute, sign, seal and deliver all

documents whatsoever in relation to this matter and to accept and receive any payment
due to me in respect of my claim above.

I hereby declare that all acts and documents done by virtue of this Letter of Authorisation
on my behalf shall be good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if
the same had been done or executed by me in person.

| further confirm that the acceptance by Performance Motors Limited of the settlement

amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my claim in respect of
such loss and damage.

Signed by:

4

Name: Chew /My Jif- (Date) 25/07/2022
NRIC No.: SXXXX571D

In the presence of:

Jack Ng Guoming
Peraormance Motors Limited
33 Alexandra Road

Sime Darby Performance Centre
Name : v Singapore 15%8bbte) £5/07/2022
NRIC No.:

FORM B1 VERSION 1-SEPT 2017



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :21/22/22/VC05/025975
DATE : 09 JAN 2023

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, CHEW MUN KIT confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD and/or owner of GBH6064K the sum of Singapore Dollar Twenty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four and Cents Ninety Six Only ($23,824.96) in
full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent
to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SMG6868H and GBH6064K on
28/06/2022 along/at 60 CHOA CHU KANG AVE 5 CARPARK.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ TAN HOE GUAN AND/OR VELMURUGAN KUMAR) against all claims

and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of
the said accident.

I/'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
“PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD”.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

12 JAN 2023

Name of vehicle owner /Date



na wearer . PEIfOrmance Motors Limited

A Rime Parbv Matars Comnany
Co. Reg. No. 197401553%W GST Reg. No M2-00200

303, Alexandra Road 280, Kampong Arand 315, mlexandra Road
- Sime Darby Business
Sime Darby Performa East. Coast Centre Singapore 159944
Singapore 1599471 Singapore 438180 Tel., 63190528 {
Tel. 63180100 {Sale Tel. &3120888 (Aft 631805337530 (
63150111 {afte Fax. 63449773 Fax. 64786601 {

Fax. 84747710 FATBERT S i

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repalr Order No. : B1 1677777 Page No. : 1 of 3
Inveice Number : 2566462 / WSB

Date IN : 25/07/2022 Invoice Date . 12/09/2022

Motor Claim Advisor: Jack Ng Guo Ming Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif

e e e —————

~ CUSTOMER INFORMATION - ~ INVOICE TO - 158

Mr Chew Mun Kit Lonpac Insurance Bhd

60 Cheoa Chu Kang Ave 5 300 Beach Road

#12-03 #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

S8ingapore 688191

hYd

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
| SMG6868H WBATR120X0LC94446 30/10/2018 X3 SDRIVE20I 98463
p
- - - -LABOUR 1 - - - - NETT

To replace front bumper, front right fender, bonnet and wheel arch 2,550.00
trirm.
To respray front bumper, front right fender, bonnet and wheel arch 3,482.00
trim.
To carry out body cavity preservation. 226.00
(Per panel).
To replace right headlight. 456.00
To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and 168.00
reconnect to new bumper including conduct check for
proper function.
To check electrical wiring system at the front a 280.00
sections for proper function including adjustment of
headlights.
Additional labour to replace bumper carrier,intake duct,air 850.00

duct top and bottom,air duct top radiator,wheel arch {rim

and attachment.

Sundries. 150.00
INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT. 0.00
DATE OF ACCIDENT :28.06.22. 3RD PARTY CAR :GBHB064K.

YOUR REF NQ :CC4/LPC22006212/GA3.

VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY STEVE CHEN FROM LKK ON
25.07.22@1030HRS. AUTHORISED BY CECILIA CHONG FROM

LKK VIA EMAIL ON 05.07.22.
PROPOSE CAR RENTAL = $1027.20 THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED 0.00
TO
INSURANCE COMPANY CONFIRMATION.
GIASEARCH FEE = $2.00. 0.00
Total Labour 1: 8,162.00
Retail
- - - - PARTS .- = = oty Price NETT
FRT RH SIDE PANEL 1 952.05 952.05
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (M/PMA) 1 1,738.80 1,738.90
RH HEADLIGHT LED AHL HIGH (ICON LIG 1 4,345.35 434535
L FRT RH GRILLE (BASIS) 1 132.90 132.90




wi e PErfOrmance Motors Limited

A fime DAThy Matara Commany
Co. Reg. No. 137401l559W GST Reg. No M2-00200

303, Alexandra Road 260, Kampona Arang Simt Darby Bupiness
8ime Darby Performa East Coast Centre Sincapore 159944
Singapore 153941 Singapore 438180 Tal. 3190528 {
Tel. 63190100 (Sale Tel. 63190888 (Aft £63190533/530 ¢
63190111 (Afte Fax, 63448773 Fax. 64796601 {
Fax. 64747770 RATORADA i

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

’

Repair Order No. : B1 16777717 Page No. : 2 of 3
Invoice Number : 2566462 WaB
Date IN 1 2570772022 Invoice Date . 12/09/2022/ s
Motor Claim Advisor: Jack Ng Guo Ming Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif )
( BONNET 1 1,776.00 1,776.00
FRT RH WHEEL ARCH TRiM PRIMED (M) 1 302.95 302.95
FRT SHOCK ABSORBER (M) 1 76.15 76.15
FRT BUMPER COVER 1 238.65 238.65
FRT NUMBER PLATE CARRIER 1 89.40 89.40
AIR DUCT BOTTOM 1 146.65 146.65
LABEL COOLANT 550+/-10G 1 25.00 25.00
EMBLEM (M) 1 83.80 83.80
EXPANDING RIVET BLACK 12 1.40 16.80
PLAQUE 82MM 1 72.85 72.85
EMBLEM GROMMET 2 0.95 1.90
RH AIR CURTAIN 1 49.55 49.55
AIR DUCT TOP 1 22525 225.25
RH HEADLIGHT MOUNTING 1 238.45 238.45
FRT RH FOG LAMP SUPPORT 1 67.15 67.15
FRT RH BRAKE AIR DUCT 1 66.05 66.05
RH WHEEL ARCH BRAKE AIR DUCT 1 66.05 66.05
AIR DUCT RADIATOR TOP 1 107.50 107.50
AIR DUCT RADHATOR BOTTOM 1 107.50 107.50
RH GUIDE BUMPER 1 54.55 54.55
FRT BUMPER RH INSERT 1 54.55 54.55
RH BOTTOM SIDE PANEL BRACKET 1 42.45 42.45
FRT BUMPER TOP CARRIER 1 860.45 860.45
GRILLE AIR INLET MIDDLE 1 121.15 121.15
FRT BUMPER RH TRIM 1 58.95 58.95
HORN LOW PITCH 1 85.35 85.35
RH FOG LAMP LED 1 490.95 490.95
RH SIDE GRILLE OPEN 1 136.30 136.30
INTAKE DUCT 1 98.05 98.05
FRT RH WHEEL ARCH TRIM {M) 1 129.85 120.85
Tctal Parts : 13,059.45
- - --LABOCUR 2 - - - - NETT
To supply front silver emboss lettering black base number 83.00

plate with bracket.

L Total Labour 2: 83.00 ;




- e PE@rformance Motors Limited

& Rime Darhv Morars Crmnany
Co. Reg. No. 187401559W GST Reg. No M2-00200

315, Alexandra Road

303, Alexandra Road 280, HKampong Arand T .
Sime Darby Performa East Coast Centre gi:iagg?;vl?::ziess
Singapore 159941 Singapore 428180 Tel. 63180528 ¢
Tel. 63190100 {Sale Tel. 63190888 (Aft 63190533/530
63150111 {Afte Fax. 63449773 Fax. 64796601 {
Fax. 64747770 RATBRAD L !

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1 1677777 Page No. : 3 of 3
Invoice Number : 2566462 / WSB
Date IN : 25/07/2022 Invoice Date : 12/09/2022
Motor Claim Advisor: Jack Ng Guo Ming Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif
Labour Charges : 8,095.00 Total Labour & Parts Charges S$ 21,304.45
Parts Charges : 13,059.45 Legs Insurance Excess S$ 0.00
Lubricant/Misc 150.00 Invoice Total Amcount Exclude GS8ST s% 21,304.45
GST @ 7% S% 1,491.31
Invoice Total Amcunt Include GST S% 22,795.76
Computer generated invoice. No signature is required.
L p g g 9 Amount Payable Include GST s$ 22,795.76 |

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.
For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounis.




Name (as in 1/C)

RENT-A-GAR

e

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lowes Detta Road #02.15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 67366666 vuano: P 4 511

ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D

A

i

24 HOURS HELPLINE | 6223 1122

Workshop! mw*

VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

/Wirer's Own Veticle ng%“’\‘\é}g § ]ff Repiace Veh No:

]

| oan Vehicls No:g-hT (}Q \T

0
€7

VH No:

g}“j" —%7 ﬁq‘ {af;feofﬁ' h: !( ¢ “C{&u{' Make & Model: Cﬂ»"‘“\

Auto/Manual Group:

A g Age: zf}’/

NRIG/Fassport ‘
Address: "\ a G‘H E,.b’ @L«k }C}%“‘\J
H2-0s ‘

=
CHARGES

$

cls

peyable under this agree

& )
i Daity ¢ day @% |20 Perday e | o0
Name & Address of Empleyer,
Weekiy/Monthly week @§ Par week/Monthly
Occupation Driving Exp: COthers
Driving Licence No: Passed Date: COWIPAL @$ Per day/Monthly
D/t Type: LocaIntl/Others: Defivery/Collection Sve
kTEI(O} (R} HP - ST
CR No: {A) SUB-TOTAL
. Petrol Level [ O T E 144 P £k} F
Name (as in 1/G) 4 j/ y
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth: Surcharge | IN
Address: Age: First . km FREE per day GST 6,}. 2 o
8{ ) | | Excess mileage Is chargeable ALe S 2
t_ . centsperkm TO HARGE ]
Oceupation Driving Exp: Yis \_a gen's per loc# vy
Driving Licence No Passed / Expiry Date: Security Deposit : $ Bank: 0
\ DAL Type: Localintl/Others: Contact No: /| CASHINETSVISAMCIAMEX/CHQ No:
- :
Expiry Date: Carg iD No: J
Name as in Card: ,
NN WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to 65T 5 & OCe” / .
ACCESSORIES CHECK
[} pata Cards [ Camera Systems [} Hub Cap () Radic/ G Cartridge
3 Jack J} Tyre Opener O Petrol Cap L} Spare Tyre
} g
INGHICATE: P’
A~ Acvidents
D - Dents Hirer's Signature : Additional Driver's Signature .
§ - Scratches
X~ Crack

&

{ have read and Agres to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If | have presented a charge/credit card for payment. | agree that all amounis
ment and for parking ang iraffic infringements may be bllied to that account and my signaiure above will be considered ¢ have been
Kmade on the chargeloredit card voucher. All information § have been given BKW Rent A Car Ple Ltd in connection with this agreement is true.

¢ IMPORTANT
i

damages
2. Al vehicles

day rental.

E:N

[

where applical:

. Wehicle sttotly
withCut prior writlen cons
peenatly fee of §200 in ad
of nom-disclasuee of Mataysia wsags,

&. Tag hirer argiior dover shall be

causerd ol rallic vioiations, fnes end penat

whalsgever renson i respect of o T cannanlian with it's bEe o7 operaliin.

" Tne Hirer and the suthorized tiver must be o
yaars and be hotding valid diiving henses and have a minimum of 2 years reguial vehicie. Full exosss amount have to be paid immedilaly
The ownel reseive the rght not [o replace 2n replacement vehicle if an scckdern
goourred. Any damage 1o 1he car will be repair 2t BRKW suthonized workshog,
e supplied with petrol and shouid reluined wilh pete! tovel lkewise, B, Stcke of peronit emoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not sllowed Avy
#oservine charge of 10 ontop of a petrol surcharge is payabie by the mirer shootd offensive smell e.g. cigaretie, durien or pet's small, the hirer andfor drivar shall besy
ne fail o setum the vehicle ai the appropriate pattol level.
N rafund for eardy return of vehicke. The Rirer shalt

and gualified driving exparience.
sts to b Bomne by

Use of the veiiciz for itegat purpose (For instance
peddling of raficking, smugaling). 15 suict
for Sippapore st on

Faliure to ohserve stipulation may rehur sl
the Hirerthe Suthorised Driver.

tegat costs on a full indemnily basis]. wiatsnever and howsoever brought against, \]
ver 23 years of age and under 70 soffered o incurfed by you in respest of the vehicle or the use or the oparalion of the
int the event of ar aocident.

- in ponnaction with el dreg 10 In cese of accidest, the hirer shail report (o renla

11 The Rirerilriver glso have the responsibiiily 12 e

reipe 16 callad wpon (o respond o

sure thal the rediatar watar vl
in the car s sullicient and do nol drive when the vehitle is siall arel does NPt hisve
respongible tor all demages of losses RowsaeveY sufiicient waler Any damage 'o the engine will be beat by the hirerigrive:

tias pnipossd on the vehics oy 12, Ak customers daty wili be kegt striclly confidentis
purpase of completing the ssles Wsnsactions a=al othor relating matlers

| ar is solely used for the

he cott of removing the offensive smell of pel's fiair bebween 5300 - 3500,

b letie lor sdditionst charges 9. The Hirer agrees thal a punclarad fyre, emply pesito! tank, foss of vehule's koy of

fo vy fate return &1 e rAlE Shown per kol per day. intiesive of GOV endior PAL locked keys inside of vehicla, by itseff, does nol constilile & hraakdown and thal

te. Any retumms afler our operatich Bours will be charged 86 & Tuli In the event the owner's 24-Hous Emergency Se

such oewrence, the Hicer shill bear the cost oF such response al SE0.00 per tip

| pifice bnmediately. An actident
iy profiliisd. repor must B made wikin 24 kours, Faillure Lo comply, e hirer will have 4o botne

by ad may not be driven gut of Singaplie i fizbisty from all parties daim. Full excess amourd Heve 1o be pald immecslely in

st of KW Rent A Car Pte Lic. The hirer is laple fora tie Bvenl of an actldent

ditiona! o the approprizle INsurance lop up in the cass

Day And Time The Vehicie 15 Relurned To BKW Rent A
Questioned On Any Account Whatscever, And | had cle

ared my belonging items from the rental vehicle {cashoard, parking coupons, etc)”

7. The hiter andiar driver shall be responsible for sl slaims, damages. losaes, 13 | unserstend and agree o the parsonal gata cxiselion stalement stated oo the
incroased INSLFATICE PrEmiums, non-wavier extess and cost sxpanse {ircluding Terms ang Condiions Fage.
Date Out Time Cut Mileage Check By Remarks e u/%}ﬁ
\QS j I?L 0 ? ?(\ A %Z_L C.‘.qv $/ erer‘sf%gnamre W,
Returh OFf Wehicle: The Hirer Driver |s Reguired To Sidrn In The Chiumn “Signature Gf Hirer Dnver Failing Which The Day Arg Time inseried Below Shall Be Deetmed To Be The

Car Ple Lid And The Same Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or

Date In

Time In

Mileage

Check By Remarks

-

HirersfDhver Signsiure

=2

S




RENT-A-CAR

TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 2001062760

INVOICE TO. DATE INVOICE NO.
CHEW MUNKIT 27812022 P 4511
60 CHOA CHU KANG AVE S
#12-03
SINGAPORE 688191

VHA NO. DUE DATE VEH NG,
P 4511 2872022 SMT 63611
DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 25 JULY 2022 TO 02 AUGUST 20212 8 120.00 960.00
YOUR REF : SMG 6868 H
02 Al ZQD
(=0 (R

Account Name: BKW RENT A CARPTE LTD
Account No: 118-312-6991 Paynow LEN: 200106276D Subtotal $960.00
Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)
Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch
Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 GST @ 7% $67.20
Benk Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swifi Code: UOVRSGSG
All cheques must be made payable to BEW RENT A CARPTE LTD. TGTAL 51 ,02‘7.20
#Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S} 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6066

ACRA No: 2001062760  GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D Website: www.bkw.sg

A subsidiary of BKW Automeobile Pte Lid

biSHTE



6/29i22, 8:27 AM

§NSURER ENQUIRY
Find
insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

gbh6064K

f

28/06/2022 &

Reset 1

https:lfwww.gears.com.sglinsurer—enquiry

Insurer Enquiry — GEARS

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

insurance . S

Period of INSUMANCE st

Requested By ... S

Requested Date

_Lonpac insurance Bhd

. 27/07/2021 - 26/07/2022

'Mahamod Bin Mohamad Sanif ...

........................ 29/06/2022 09:27

Payment details

Request Amount: $$1.87

GST Amount: $50.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): §$2

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735

1



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

GIRO AUTHORISATION FORM

Company Name: Performance Motors Ltd

Bank Account Details

Beneficiary Name: Performance Motors Ltd

Bank Name / Branch Name: Citibank N.A.

Bank Account No.: 0-853124-001

Bank Code / Branch Code: 7214 001

Swift Code CITISGSG
Email Address: pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg
(For notification of payment details) IA\2N ‘S\Wb .\i\/\z}m O @iﬁ\\(éf*&’v oty | <.
Name/Designation/Telephone/Email of Contact person.: \)

Jing Xuan - Email: toh jing.xuan@simedarby.com.sg
Tel: 6319 0122

| hereby authorise Lonpac Insurance Bhd to remit all payment directly to the above nominated account.

PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED

303 Alexandra Road

Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 159941

. TEL: 63190100 (Sales)

Date: 63190111 (Aftersales)

Authorised Signature and Company Stamp

Acknowledged by :

Tremendo \AUTeo \aaman~—

Name / Date: Q)

12 JAN 2023




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 January 2023 6:40 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: FW: [SEEK MANDATE] - REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K

ON 28.06.22 CLAIM REF : 21/22/22/VC05/025975

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: 21/22/22/VC05/025975
Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 December 2022 9:38 am

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt _claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC22006212/Ega3

Your ref: Please Advise.
Our ref : CC4/LPC22006212/Epa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH6064K(LONPAC) AND SMG6868H(TP) ON 28/06/2022

We refer to the above matter.
We are of the view that liability is not on our driver favour as he had collided onto third party parked vehicle.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD” at $23,824.96(all-in).




The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (WITH GST) $27,473.05 $22,795.76 ($21,304.45 + 7%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (8days x $120.00)(w/GST) S 1,027.20 S 1,027.20 (8days x $120.00)(w/GST))
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2.00
Total | $ 28,502.25 $ 23,824.96

Surveyor recommended 8days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 28/12/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 July 2022 4:54 pm

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>; Admin A
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC22006212/Ega3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP estimated cost of repair

- Preliminary advice

- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition
Our case handler in-charge is Cecilia.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.
Best Regards,



Mei Kwan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June 2022 2:45 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments
<assignments@I|kkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22

Dear Gerald,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Note: With immediate effect 04/03/2022 Summer Lee(assignment Team) will no longer be in our company.

Please contact the undersign for survey arrangement.

Best Regards,
Yan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June 2022 2:10 PM

To: 'assignments' <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: TBA
Dear Yan,

FYNA. Attached copy of insured ‘s report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June 2022 1:57 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Jack Ng Guoming <jack.ng.guoming@simedarby.com.sg>; Cresendo Llurca Lagman
<cresendo.lagman@simedarby.com.sg>

Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22

Dear Sirs,

Refer to the above matter.

Attached are the estimate and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please advise if liability is clear for us to proceed with Direct Settlement.

Thank you.

Best regard,

Inthiran

Bodyshop

BMW

Performance Motors Ltd

DDI: +65 6319 0175
FAX: +65 6479 4601
Address: 303 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159941

Email: pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg

www.bmw.com.sg




Sime Darby Motors

A member of the Sime Darby Group

(@) JOY IS TAKING OVER.

FUEL UP EVERY JOURNEY WITH EXCLUSIVE DEALS

Learn more

“This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named
addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the
Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended
Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please
notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby
disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or
other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and
do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's.”

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.
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